8.3100

PTO-1509 PE RE
Rev. 6-93

101466526

T

Assistant Company oner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Sir:

211:	Please record the original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Margaret A. Clark Garegg and Earl J. Roberts
	Additional Names Attached? Yes _X No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Sugar Processing Research Institute Internal Address: 1100 Robert E. Lee Blvd. New Orleans, LA 70124-4305
	Street Address: same
	City: State: Zip:
	Additional Names Attached? Yes_X No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	_X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 3, 1993
	Execution Date: <u>September 3, 1993</u>
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
appl	If this document is being filed together with a new ication, the execution date of the declaration is: September 3, 1993
	A. Patent Application No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

09/22/2000 NTHAI1 00000117 CHARLES FALLON 40.00 0F

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0421 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

 X Enclosed
 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110
 (if necessary).
- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2110
 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles W. Fallow Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 31, 2000
Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MARGARET A. CLARKE GAREGG, a Canadian citizen and EARL J. ROBERTS, a United States of American citizen, residing at 520 Esplanade Avenue, Apt. A, New Orleans, LA USA 70116, and 6748 Orleans Avenue, New Orleans, LA USA 70124, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to REMOVAL OF COLOR, POLYSACCHARIDES, PHENOLICS AND TURBIDITY FROM SUGAR-CONTINUING SOLUTIONS AND DERIVATED FIBROUS RESIDUES THEREFOR for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. 489.100 in the law firm of Richard W. Hanes, P.C., Suite 243, 7222 Commerce Center Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, the Declaration, Power of Attorney and Petition for which were filed with said application, and

WHEREAS, We now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, SUGAR PROCESSING RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a Louisiana corporation, formerly known as Sugar Processing Research, Inc., whose post office address is 1100 Robert E. Lee Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70124-4305, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold; assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said SUGAR PROCESSING RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a Louisiana corporation, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0423

WHEREFORE, I pray that Letters Patent be granted to me for the invention or discovery described and claimed in the foregoing specification and claims, and I hereby subscribe my name to the foregoing specification and claims, declaration, power of attorney, and this petition.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:

MARGARET A. CLARKE GAREGG

Inventor's signature Auferral Allance Course, Date Sept 3, 1983 Residence: 520 Esplanade Avenue, Apt. A, New Orleans, LAUSA 70116

Citizenship: Canada

FULL NAME SECOND JOINT INVENTOR:

EARL J. ROBERTS

Post Office Address:

Inventor's signature L'arl J. Rolaes II. Residence: 6748 Orleans Avenue, New Orleans, LA USA 70124

Date Sep 6 3, 1983

Citizenship: USA

Post Office Address: 1100 Robert E. Lee Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70124

1100 Robert E. Lee Boulevard, New Orleans, LA 70124

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 08/31/2000